
 
National Contact Persons for the BS ERA.NET Pilot Joint Call 2010 
 

 
Country 

Organisation Contact person E-mail 

Armenia State Committee of Science of the Republic of Armenia Ashot Khandanyan akhandanyan@gmail.com 
Azerbaijan Science Development Foundation under the President of 

the Republic of Azerbaijan 
Elchin Babayev elchin.babayev@elmfondu.az 

 ebabayev@yahoo.com 
 

Bulgaria Ministry of Education Youth and Science Lora Pavlova l.pavlova@mon.bg 
 

Georgia  Shota Rustaveli National Science Foundation  Theodore Dolidze  tedodol@yahoo.com 
 

Germany International Bureau of the Federal Ministry of Education 
and Research at the German Aerospace Centre 

Akin Akkoyun  akin.akkoyun@dlr.de 
 

Greece Ministry of Education, Life Long Learning and Religious 
Affairs, The General Secretariat for Research and 
Technology, International S&T Cooperation Directorate, 
European Union Division 

Vassiliki Pletsa vpletsa@gsrt.gr 
 
 

Italy Italian National Agency for New Technologies, Energy 
and Sustainable Economic Development 

Milena Stefanova Milena.stefanova@enea.it 
 

Moldova Centre for International Projects of the Academy of 
Sciences of Moldova 

Lidia Romanciuc intprojects@asm.md 
 mrda@mrda.md 
 

Romania National Centre for Programmes Management Lucia Popescu lucia_popescu@cnmp.ro 
 

Turkey International Cooperation Department, TÜBITAK llter Haliloglu bseranet@tubitak.gov.tr 
 

Ukraine  State Committee of Ukraine for Science, Innovation and 
Informatization 

 Maria Burtseva  
 

m_burtseva@dknii.gov.ua 
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